



Bid Tabulation

Village of Ada
West Side Storm Sewer Collection System Improvements Phase 2
February 13, 2018

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Beaverdam Contracting Inc. Bluffton, OH	Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Findlay, OH	VIF Excavation LLC Colina, OH	Miller Contracting Group, Inc. Ottoville, OH	Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc. Findlay, OH	Degen Excavating Co., Inc. Lima, OH	Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, OH	Expercon LLC Toledo, OH	All Terra Inc. Rawson, OH									
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,850.00	\$15,850.00	\$14,714.34	\$14,714.34	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,790.27	\$2,790.27	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,392.37	\$3,392.37	\$10,325.00	\$10,325.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
2	201	TREE REMOVED -12" SIZE	EACH	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$315.00	\$2,520.00	\$442.67	\$3,541.36	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$251.11	\$2,008.88	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$544.89	\$4,359.12	\$129.72	\$1,037.76	\$110.00	\$880.00
3	201	TREE REMOVED 12" - 24" SIZE	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$696.00	\$1,392.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$690.57	\$1,381.14	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$826.46	\$1,652.92	\$259.44	\$518.88	\$450.00	\$900.00
4	201	TREE REMOVED 24" - 36" SIZE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$753.34	\$753.34	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,109.05	\$484.00	\$1,109.05	\$484.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
5	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,910.00	\$20,910.00	\$2,716.45	\$2,716.45	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,790.27	\$2,790.27	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,991.65	\$11,991.65	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
6	202	HEADWALL REMOVED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$215.22	\$430.44	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.62	\$121.24	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$986.74	\$835.00	\$1,670.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	
7	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	326	\$6.00	\$1,956.00	\$1.50	\$489.00	\$4.00	\$1,304.00	\$4.44	\$1,447.44	\$2.00	\$652.00	\$3.10	\$1,010.60	\$3.50	\$1,141.00	\$3.90	\$1,271.40	\$1.73	\$563.98	\$3.00	\$978.00
8	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	3243	\$3.00	\$9,729.00	\$0.50	\$1,621.50	\$1.00	\$3,243.00	\$2.15	\$6,972.45	\$1.75	\$5,675.25	\$0.97	\$3,145.71	\$0.95	\$3,080.85	\$0.84	\$3,956.46	\$0.84	\$2,724.12	\$1.00	\$3,243.00
9	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.53	\$2,906.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00	\$6.23	\$1,246.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$31.89	\$6,378.00	\$5.70	\$1,140.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
10	202	PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"	FT.	18	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$0.50	\$9.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$35.91	\$646.38	\$35.00	\$630.00	\$6.23	\$112.14	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$32.29	\$581.22	\$20.43	\$367.74	\$40.00	\$720.00
11	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	8000	\$12.00	\$96,000.00	\$6.50	\$52,000.00	\$6.00	\$48,000.00	\$4.35	\$34,800.00	\$4.50	\$36,000.00	\$9.59	\$76,720.00	\$5.25	\$42,000.00	\$6.13	\$49,040.00	\$10.75	\$86,000.00	\$5.50	\$44,000.00
12	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	5000	\$12.00	\$60,000.00	\$7.50	\$37,500.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$6.63	\$33,150.00	\$7.00	\$35,000.00	\$3.34	\$16,700.00	\$3.50	\$17,500.00	\$6.29	\$31,450.00	\$7.38	\$36,900.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00
13	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1274	\$1.00	\$1,274.00	\$0.50	\$637.00	\$0.60	\$764.40	\$0.55	\$700.70	\$0.50	\$637.00	\$0.83	\$1,057.42	\$1.80	\$2,293.20	\$0.49	\$624.26	\$2.77	\$3,528.98	\$1.00	\$1,274.00
14	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	499	\$5.00	\$2,495.00	\$5.00	\$2,495.00	\$4.50	\$2,245.50	\$12.76	\$6,367.24	\$5.00	\$2,495.00	\$11.59	\$5,783.41	\$13.50	\$6,736.50	\$14.84	\$7,405.16	\$11.74	\$5,858.26	\$23.50	\$11,726.50
15	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	236	\$45.00	\$10,620.00	\$32.50	\$7,670.00	\$30.50	\$7,198.00	\$36.06	\$8,510.16	\$34.00	\$8,024.00	\$35.30	\$8,330.80	\$49.00	\$11,564.00	\$37.90	\$8,944.40	\$24.77	\$5,845.72	\$32.00	\$7,552.00
16	407	TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	47	\$4.00	\$188.00	\$5.00	\$235.00	\$3.00	\$141.00	\$2.90	\$136.30	\$3.00	\$141.00	\$2.03	\$95.41	\$5.25	\$246.75	\$5.71	\$268.37	\$13.52	\$635.44	\$7.00	\$329.00
17	407	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	50	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.90	\$145.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.02	\$101.00	\$5.25	\$262.50	\$5.71	\$285.50	\$12.84	\$642.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
18	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2	C.Y.	55	\$250.00	\$13,750.00	\$250.00	\$13,750.00	\$217.00	\$11,935.00	\$266.80	\$14,674.00	\$225.00	\$12,375.00	\$252.13	\$13,867.15	\$260.00	\$14,300.00	\$28.85	\$16,436.75	\$133.82	\$17,360.10	\$285.00	\$15,675.00
19	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	54	\$275.00	\$14,850.00	\$282.00	\$15,228.00	\$230.00	\$12,420.00	\$290.00	\$15,660.00	\$235.00	\$12,690.00	\$266.24	\$14,376.96	\$290.00	\$15,660.00	\$335.34	\$18,108.36	\$277.16	\$14,966.64	\$320.00	\$17,280.00
20	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	114	\$70.00	\$7,980.00	\$55.00	\$6,270.00	\$60.00	\$6,840.00	\$67.64	\$7,710.96	\$60.00	\$6,840.00	\$62.75	\$7,153.50	\$52.00	\$5,928.00	\$64.67	\$7,372.38	\$93.94	\$10,709.16	\$155.00	\$17,670.00
21	601	TYPE C ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION	C.Y.	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$48.00	\$288.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$114.90	\$689.40	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$72.96	\$437.76	\$135.00	\$810.00	\$75.30	\$451.80	\$222.04	\$1,332.24	\$85.00	\$510.00
22	602	C CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	1.09	\$2,000.00	\$2,180.00	\$600.00	\$654.00	\$8.00	\$8.72	\$1,594.46	\$1,737.96	\$900.00	\$981.00	\$607.54	\$662.22	\$750.00	\$817.50	\$2,171.00	\$2,366.39	\$2,970.44	\$3,237.78	\$1,200.00	\$1,308.00
23	608	5" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	3243	\$10.00	\$32,430.00	\$6.00	\$19,458.00	\$5.00	\$16,215.00	\$6.69	\$21,695.67	\$5.50	\$17,836.50	\$6.25	\$20,268.75	\$5.25	\$17,025.75	\$6.05	\$19,620.15	\$3.58	\$11,609.94	\$5.00	\$48,645.00
24	609	CURB REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	326	\$35.00	\$11,410.00	\$30.00	\$9,780.00	\$30.00	\$9,780.00	\$32.36	\$10,549.36	\$26.00	\$8,476.00	\$21.65	\$7,057.90	\$26.00	\$8,150.00	\$27.37	\$8,922.62	\$19.79	\$6,451.54	\$50.00	\$16,300.00
25	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$8.89	\$1,778.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.57	\$2,114.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$16.77	\$3,354.00	\$10.97	\$2,194.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
26	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.72	\$2,144.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$11.71	\$2,342.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$19.12	\$3,824.00	\$12.18	\$2,436.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00
27	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$13.10	\$2,620.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$16.35	\$3,270.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$21.84	\$4,368.00	\$12.55	\$2,510.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00
28	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.04	\$1,604.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$22.19	\$2,219.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$28.77	\$2,877.00	\$25.04	\$2,504.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
29	611	4" PVC SDR-35, TYPE B STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$22.48	\$562.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.73	\$643.25	\$36.50	\$912.50	\$39.50	\$987.50	\$25.96	\$649.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
30	611	6" PVC SDR-35, TYPE B STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$25.56	\$255.60	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$51.32	\$513.20	\$49.80	\$498.00	\$127.78	\$1,277.80	\$57.46	\$574.60	\$55.00	\$550.00
31	611	8" PVC SDR-35, TYPE B STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$36.15	\$361.50	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$53.14	\$531.40	\$58.50	\$585.00	\$63.86	\$638.60	\$63.86	\$638.60	\$60.00	\$600.00
32	611	12" PVC SDR-35, TYPE B STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$52.00	\$1,300.00	\$42.17	\$1,054.25	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$41.69	\$1,042.25	\$44.50	\$1,112.50	\$47.13	\$1,178.25	\$45.71	\$1,142.75	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
33	611	12" CPSP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.91	\$1,377.30	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$44.53	\$1,335.90	\$58.00	\$1,740.00	\$41.42	\$1,242.60	\$36.41	\$1,092.30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
34	611	15" CPSP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$43.37	\$216.85	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$42.17	\$271.05	\$109.50	\$547.50	\$72.50	\$362.50	\$129.33	\$646.65	\$100.00	\$500.00
35	611	18" CPSP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$115.37	\$1,153.70	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$50.04	\$500.40	\$99.00	\$990.00	\$193.16	\$1,931.60	\$137.11	\$1,371.10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
36	611	36" CPSP, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1783	\$75.00	\$133,725.00	\$91.50	\$163,144.50	\$91.15	\$162,520.45	\$76.63	\$136,631.29	\$82.00	\$146,206.00	\$90.89	\$162,056.87	\$112.00	\$199,696.00	\$113.90	\$203,083.70	\$136.50	\$243,379.50	\$116.50	\$207,719.50
37	611	15" RCP CL-IV, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$180.66	\$903.30	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$85.62	\$428.10	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$75.20	\$376.00	\$190.56	\$952.80	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
38	611	18" RCP CL-III, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$181.97	\$1,819.70	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$91.74	\$917.40	\$128.00	\$1,280.00	\$91.00	\$910.00	\$211.25	\$2,112.50	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
39	611	TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	11	\$3,800.00	\$41,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$3,175.00	\$34,925.00	\$4,147.20	\$45,619.20	\$2,900.00	\$31,900.00	\$4,089.01	\$44,979.11	\$5,300.00	\$58,300.00	\$4,525.01	\$49,775.11	\$3,023.38	\$33,257.18	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00